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AUDI MELGES 32 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP 

September 10-22, 2013 
Porto Rotondo, Sardinia, Italy  

www.melges32.com  

NOTICE OF RACE 
AMENDMENT # 1  

 27 July 2013 
 

NOR 9.1 is changed to read as follows:  

9.1 SCHEDULE  
Day  Date Event Time 

Tues 10 Sept Measurement Checks  0800-1800 

Wed 11 Sept Measurement Checks  0800-1800 

Thurs 12 Sept Registration/Check-in; Crew Weigh-in  

Measurement Checks  

1400-1800 

0800-1800 

Fri 13 Sept Registration/Check-in; Crew Weigh-in  

Measurement Checks  

0900-1800 

0800-1800 

Sat 14 Sept Registration/Check-in; Crew Weigh-in  

Measurement Checks  

Practice starts, First Warning Signal 

(limited RC on the water)  

Registration; Crew Weigh-in  

 

0900-1100 

0800-1800 

1300 

 

1600-1800 
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Sun 15 Sept Registration/Check-in; Crew Weigh-in 

Measurement Checks  

Practice racing, First Warning Signal  

Registration; Crew Weigh-in  

Classification Protest Time Limit 

0900-1100 

0800-1800 

1100 

1600-1800 

1800 

Mon  16 Sept Registration; Crew Weigh-in  

Measurement Checks  

Practice racing, First Warning Signal  

ROBERTISSIMA PARTY (Porto Rotondo) 

0900-1700 

0800-1700 

1100 

2000 

Tues 17 Sept  Registration/Check-in; Crew Weigh-in  

Measurement Checks  

Lay Day (no RC on the water) 

Melges 32 Class Annual Meeting @ YCPR 

All boats afloat 

Competitors Meeting at YCPR  

Opening Ceremony/Reception at YCPR  

0900-1700 

0800-1700 

 

1100 

1630 

1800 

1830-2000 

Wed 18 Sept Substitute Crew Weigh-in  

First Warning Signal (Championship) 

Dinner at YCCS (Porto Cervo) 

0800-0830 

1100 

2000 

Thurs 19 Sept Substitute Crew Weigh-in  

First Warning Signal (Championship) 

Daily Awards/ Social hour  

0800-0830 

1100 

After racing 

Fri 20 Sept Substitute Crew Weigh-in  

First Warning Signal (Championship) 

Daily Awards/ Social hour 

0800-0830 

1100  

After racing 

Sat 21 Sept Substitute Crew Weigh-in  0800-0830 
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First Warning Signal (Championship) 

Championship Dinner at YCPR 

1100 

1800 

Sun 22 Sept Substitute Crew Weigh-in  

First Warning Signal (Championship) 

No warning signal after  

Final Awards Ceremony/Party at YCPR  

0800-0830 

1100 

1400 

1600 

 


