





## **AUDI MELGES 32 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP**

September 10-22, 2013 Porto Rotondo, Sardinia, Italy

www.melges32.com

## NOTICE OF RACE AMENDMENT # 1 27 July 2013

## NOR 9.1 is changed to read as follows:

## 9.1 SCHEDULE

<u>Day</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Event</u>	<u>Time</u>
Tues	10 Sept	Measurement Checks	0800-1800
Wed	11 Sept	Measurement Checks	0800-1800
Thurs	12 Sept	Registration/Check-in; Crew Weigh-in	1400-1800
		Measurement Checks	0800-1800
Fri	13 Sept	Registration/Check-in; Crew Weigh-in	0900-1800
		Measurement Checks	0800-1800
Sat	14 Sept	Registration/Check-in; Crew Weigh-in	0900-1100
		Measurement Checks	0800-1800
		Practice starts, First Warning Signal	1300
		(limited RC on the water)	
		Registration; Crew Weigh-in	1600-1800

Sun	15 Sept	Registration/Check-in; Crew Weigh-in	0900-1100
		Measurement Checks	0800-1800
		Practice racing, First Warning Signal	1100
		Registration; Crew Weigh-in	1600-1800
		Classification Protest Time Limit	1800
Mon	16 Sept	Registration; Crew Weigh-in	0900-1700
		Measurement Checks	0800-1700
		Practice racing, First Warning Signal	1100
		ROBERTISSIMA PARTY (Porto Rotondo)	2000
Tues	17 Sept	Registration/Check-in; Crew Weigh-in	0900-1700
		Measurement Checks	0800-1700
		Lay Day (no RC on the water)	
		Melges 32 Class Annual Meeting @ YCPR	1100
		All boats afloat	1630
		Competitors Meeting at YCPR	1800
		Opening Ceremony/Reception at YCPR	1830-2000
Wed	18 Sept	Substitute Crew Weigh-in	0800-0830
		First Warning Signal (Championship)	1100
		Dinner at YCCS (Porto Cervo)	2000
Thurs	19 Sept	Substitute Crew Weigh-in	0800-0830
		First Warning Signal (Championship)	1100
		Daily Awards/ Social hour	After racing
Fri	20 Sept	Substitute Crew Weigh-in	0800-0830
		First Warning Signal (Championship)	1100
		Daily Awards/ Social hour	After racing
Sat	21 Sept	Substitute Crew Weigh-in	0800-0830

		First Warning Signal (Championship)	1100
		Championship Dinner at YCPR	1800
Sun	22 Sept	Substitute Crew Weigh-in	0800-0830
		First Warning Signal (Championship)	1100
		No warning signal after	1400
		Final Awards Ceremony/Party at YCPR	1600